1 / 5
Molding Power Choke
TGTB0421 Series
Outline:
▪ Magnetic shielded structure:excellent resistance to electro
Magmetic interference (EMI)
▪ A composite structure,ultra low buzz noise

(including coil’s self temperature rise)
▪ Storage temperature range: -40℃～+125℃
Application：
▪ PDA/notebook/desktop/server applications
▪ DC /DC converters for entertainment/navigations systems
▪ Noise suppresion for motors:windshield wipers/power seats/Power
Mirrors/heating and ventilation blower/ HID lighting
1 Electrical Characteristics 2 Product Dimensions (mm)
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)※1 D.C.R. (mΩ) Isat
(A)※2
Irms
(A) ※3
±20% Typical Max Typical Typical
TGTB0421-2R2M 2.20 25.1 29.5 5.50 5.50
TGTB0421-3R3M 3.30 33.4 36.8 5.00 5.00
TGTB0421-4R7M 4.70 49.7 58.5 4.50 4.50
TGTB0421-5R6M 5.60 60.5 71.1 4.00 4.00
TGTB0421-6R8M 6.80 78.7 92.5 3.50 3.50
TGTB0421-8R2M 8.20 101 118 3.00 3.00
TGTB0421-100M 10.0 110 129 2.50 2.50
All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,1.0V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value
3.Irms:the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40℃(Ta=25℃)
3 How to order:
TGTB0421-3R3M
Model
Dimensions
Value Code
Typical Pad Layout
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
2 / 5
Molding Power Choke
TGTB0421 Series
4 Saturation Current vsTemperature Rise Current Curve
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
3 / 5
Molding Power Choke
TGTB0421 Series
5 Packing Specification
5.1 Carrier Tape Dimensions (mm)
※ Packing is referred to the international standard IEC 60286-3.
5.2 Reel Dimensions (mm)
100 Min.
21.0±0.8
13.0±0.5
2.0±0.5
W1
12.4
18.4MaxW2
330±2.0
11.9Min
W3
+2.0
-0
5.3 Carton Dimensions and Packing Quantity
■ Inner Carton：340×340×95mm ■ Out Carton ：355×355×385mm
Product Series Quantity / Reel Inner Carton Quantity Out Carton Quantity
TGTB0421 2000pcs (2000×4) = 8000pcs (8000×3) = 24000pcs
Cover tape peeling off condition
■ Cover tape peeling force shall be 0.1 to 1.3N.
■Reference peeling speed 300±10mm/min.
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
4 / 5
Molding Power Choke
TGTB0421 Series
6 Soldering Specification
6.1 Reflow Profile for SMT Components
480s Max.
(Time of 25℃ to peak temperature)
25
Preheat Area
TS Max.
200℃
TS Min.
150℃
tS